Government of Jammu and Kashmir Agriculture Production Department

Civil Secretariat, J&K, Srinagar.

Subject: Interview for the selection of various officers of the University.

Government Order No: 465 -JK (APD) of 2024 Dated: 7 -10-2024

Post-facto sanction is hereby accorded to the deputation of Shri Sandeep Seointra, JKAS, Additional Secretary to Government, Agriculture Production Department to participate in the interview held by SKUAST-K, as a member to Selection Committee which met on September 27-29, 2024 for selection of various positions of the University, following due process and procedure.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Shailendra Kumar), IAS Principal Secretary to the Government Agriculture Production Department

No: Agri-SKST/04/2024 (CC. 7409534)

Dated: 7 -10-2024

Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary, (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi.
- 2. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K.
- Registrar Sher-e-Kashmir University of Agriculture Science & Technology, Kashmir for information.
- 4. Additional Secretary to Government (SS), Agriculture Production Department.
- 5. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to the Government, Agriculture Production Department for information of Principal Secretary.
- 6. Private Secretary to Secretary (T), Agriculture Production Department for information of Secretary.
- 7. I/C Website, Agriculture Production Department.
- 8. Government Order File/Stock/Monday Return File.

24-

(Anjali Gandotra) VKAS Under Secretary to the Government

44